UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner

 \mathbf{v}_{\bullet}

BILLJCO LLC,

Patent Owner

CASE: IPR2022-00310

U.S. PATENT NO. 9,088,868

PATENT OWNER BILLJCO, LLC NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF THOMAS F. LA PORTA



Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner, BillJCo, LLC, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's witness as follows:

Place	Remote Deposition Taken via Zoom
Time:	Thursday, September 1, 2022 at 9:00 AM EDT
Deponent's Name	Thomas F. La Porta

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software and recorded by a videographer.

Date: August 18, 2022 Respectfully Submitted,

Mailing address for all correspondence: Brian R. Michalek

maning address for an correspondence.	Brian R. Michael
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr, LLP	Brian R. Michalek (Reg. No. 65,816)
Centre Square West	Joseph M. Kuo (Reg. No. 38,943)
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor	Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr, LLP
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186	161 N. Clark Street, Suite 4200
	Chicago, Illinois 60601
	Tel: (312) 876-7151
	Brian.Michalek@saul.com
	Joseph.Kuo@saul.com
	Brian Landry (Reg. No. 52,074)
	Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr, LLP
	131 Darmouth Street, Suite 501
	1

Counsel for Patent Owner, BillJCo, LLC

Boston, MA 02116 Tel: (617) 912-0969

Brian.Landry@saul.com

Certification of Service Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that Patent Owner, BillJCo, LLC's Notice of Deposition of Thomas F. La Porta was served electronically via e-mail on August 18, 2022 in its entirety on the following counsel of record for the Petitioner:

Larissa S. Bifano	Larissa.Bifano@dlapiper.com
Jonathan Hicks	Jonathan.Hicks@dlapiper.com
Joseph Wolfe	Joseph.Wolfe@us.dlapiper.com

Date: August 18, 2022 /Brian R. Michalek/

(Reg. No. 65,816)

